
Online Quality Committee Meeting 

Monday, April 25, 2022 

Zoom 

 

1. Call meeting to order 1:00 pm. 

• Scribe – Susan 

2. Roll call –  

3. Chair / Region 1 – Susan Centrella (2025) – scentrella@tclib.org 

Region 2 – Leslie Tribble (2023) – ltribble@parkcountylibrary.org 

Region 3 – Sara Kuhbacher (2025) – sara.kuhbacher@campbellcountywy.gov 

Region 4 – Libby Ngo (2025) – libbyngo@caspercollege.edu  

Region 5 – Kennedy Penn-O’Toole (2022) – kpennotoole@acplwy.org  

Region 6 – Michelle Krmpotich (2023) – mkrmpotich@sweetwaterlibraries.com (Absent) 

WSL Representative – Shantry Miller – shantry.miller@wyo.gov  

Also present- 

 Desiree Saunders – desiree.saunders@wyo.gov 

 Cara Nett – cnett@lclsonline.org 

4. First meeting -- no minutes to approve. 

5. Welcome and Introductions 

6. 60 issue serial recommendation – Shantry 

• Currently the recommendation is to keep libraries at a 60 issues serial linked limit.  We 

revisited this and decided to rescind the 60 issues serial recommendation. Shantry made 

a motion to take a “wait and see” approach allowing libraries to go over that limit and 

see if issues come up in the future.  Kennedy seconded it.  – Motion approved 

7. Removal of the FAST/FST/BISACH fields.  We were doing this under Bobbi Thorpe but it’s been 

noticed that there are a lot of records now that haven’t had these fields removed.   

• This practice is not currently in the Cataloging Standards however has been a part of 

documentation Bobbi sent out.  Discussion ensued and it was decided that we would 

like to educate everyone on exactly what is expected of them when they come across 

bib records with these headings.  Shantry is going to write up the instructions and Susan 

will include it in this report (see attachment); post it to the tecserv listserve and 

suggested we each send it directly to our region members. 

8. Plan for reviewing WYLD Cataloging Standards. 

• We agreed that we are going to attack 12 pages each month.  Desiree will send Susan an 

editable copy of the standards and we will use a shared Google doc to add 

questions/edits/etc in real time.   

• Homework for our May 23rd mtg is to read through to the end of 2.2.3 Deletion of 

Bibliographic records. 

9. Schedule next mtg. 
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• Our next mtg is scheduled for Monday, May 23rd 1:00pm-2:00pm.  via Zoom. 

10. Motion to adjourn. 

• Meeting adjourned at 1:40 pm. 

 


